		04-04-2003		
FORM PTO-		<u> </u>	(88)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	147		nos Comment	SAJENT
Docket No.	202-1471	102409524		M 10: 50
	RECOR	DATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	SECTION
:		PATENTS ONL	Y FINAL ACTION	ment(s) or copylies)
<u>TO: The Comm</u> Submission	nissioner of Patents and Tradem	Conveyance Typ	le	ment(s) or copynes).
X New	4-3-03	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nar	ne
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
	e Document		U.S. GOVERNMENT CONLY by U.S. GOVERNMENT	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company			02-07-03
- lame (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation			Execution Cate
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Vame (line 1)	Ford Global Technologi	ies. LLC		If document to be recon
				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Vame (line 2)	A Michigan Corporation	1		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (Now 1)	Suite 600 - Parklane 1	Nowers East		representative is attach (Designation must be #
Addiress (line z)	One Parklane Boulevard	3		sapar#10 document from Assignment.)
			1 [40104	·
Address (line 3)	Dearborn,	MI - USA StateCounty	48126	Code
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and	Address Enter f	or the first Receiving Pari	y only.
Name				
ı	4			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	2000022 061510 1037579A	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /2003 TDJAZ1 0	0000022 061510 10375798	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /2003 TDJAZ1 0	0000022 061510 10375798)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expres 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Teleph	none Number 313-594-1145
Name	Allan J. Lippa - 32,258	
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies, : LLC _	
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane Towers Bast	
Address (time 3)	One Parklane Boulevard	
Address (time 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached confinctuding any attachments.	veyance document # 1
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
VOID SIGN	nt Application Number(s)	- Tatest Husines (5)
10/3/3/19		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
	being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date t named executing inventor.	he patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT
Ente	PCT application number	PCT PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Ac Account	count X
(Enter for p	rayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to t Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1510
	Authorization to charge add	titional fees: Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature	
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infond d copy is a true copy of the original document. Char and herein.	nation is true and correct and any ges to deposit account are authorized, as
Maria Leos	Maria)	March 28, 2003
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application number referenced below, filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, LLC the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

By:

Thomas ... DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 02-07-03

Attorney Docket No.: 202-1471

USPTO Application Serial No.: 10/375,798

USPTO Filing Date: February 27, 2003

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0342